



**Figure 2.** Immunoblots of subcellular fraction (A : 5  $\mu$ g per lane, B, C, D : 30  $\mu$ g per lane) in the preparation of synaptic vesicle stained with anti-SP (A), CAPP (B), NAPP (C) or preabsorbed NAPP (D).

Lanes : 1, rat cerebral cortex; 2, crude mitochondrial fraction; 3, 4, crude synaptic vesicle fraction; 5, purified synaptic vesicles.

\* : amyloid precursor protein.

Volume 196, Number 1, October 15, 1993

In the article "Fatty Acid Acylation of RNase A Using Reversed Micelles as Microreactors," by Stéphane Robert, Dominique Domurado, Daniel Thomas, and Joël Chopineau, pages 447–454:

On pages 450, 451, and 453, in the legends to Figs. 1 and 2 and Tables 1 and 2, "protein:reagent" should read "reagent:protein."

On page 453, line 17 should read "follows: pH = 10.1,  $W_o$  = 7, myristoyl chloride:protein = 4:1, 10 mg of protein in 25 ml of 0.1 M" instead of "follows: pH = 10.1,  $W_o$  = 7, protein:myristoyl chloride = 4:1, 10 mg of protein in 25 ml of 0.1 M."